FORM 0OG 1

‘ C/ﬁﬁﬁ(/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

" DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. ,

b g 4 » 6
s o tt.:
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OP TOR )

503 Yol
519, é y

@W 0? 17/,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LQOCATION
/&;‘;’Lfffwj : District
Heete )« Lot Ppuiar Haigns .

) ey 25~ o T Jytss. Al No : :
— e YW OB s p tLIN Fpuiint ™

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Wﬁ /) / ? é 2 ; ﬁmadebyw %,M:,to
Aﬂ'qm éép/tz‘rg/""f’ pr > = %«, ¥ /W%%’:ﬁd{eéorded on the_M]ay
o ' — / ? ¢ ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
BooL_sl, pag&_&. :

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

of coal beneath said farm or tract of land .on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charl‘eston,

BN Hrginte Very truly yours, (%fw T/OZ\Q/,W,L/ (£
DBG-(allere L0 20.5 5

WELL OPERA >4

I303- Dol ol

STREET /

Addr €ss ’
Well Operator) 2% /Zr\

P e 1072772023
7%/9“/ :
By STATE (y%zk Q]’ﬁfrw
A~— il
*Section 8 ... . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. pERM N
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FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ELL
NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS W

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINEs,

Charleston, W. Va. &
: CZZ. ¥ (ous )

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

MPLETE ADDRESS

éo
ADDRESS
G s~ 10l
7 P4
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
%w// District
— -~ 7 4

ADDRESS

kst BLo? i s,

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Wen No. '/ ;; o ;al 974' 0;

5 ADDRESS < N %m

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dri]] upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated .
; ;Z// ,/ ?é =2 — madeby, 2 o/ﬂ, ‘Ym ﬁ}%
&

%\,5 2 LB 4g dﬁ_//&t aégzvéé;,« —— —; and recorded on the—é_&é—iﬂ
oL_,_%AA\// / 7.6 2 J »in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
BoolL_ﬁl_ﬂ pageii.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the Proposed location of a well
to be dri

drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and Courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The under,
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed thejr aps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or cogl owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of o well at said Proposed location wil] cause a dangerous condition in or aboyt their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of

id Department., Saiq coal operators are further notified

be moved to overcome same,

Copies of this notice and the enclosed Plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at thejr above shown respective addres day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia,

Very truly yo

WELL OPERATOR
Sl =
STREET

3 be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

nd plat by ?hg department of mines, to said proposed location, the de;
the well operator g drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
0 by the department, and that the same ig

W warews PRITING W0 LroamsruiNG co %xw NumBEr

BLANKET BOND dide
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OHi ENV S HOKINS

Compsny RAERTE TN R— STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address }505 NMO blEL_ EAQE H{-‘na_ !ﬁ“lﬂ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

: OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract Acres_ 4| Lease No.

Well (Farm) No.__ Serial No. . WELL LOCATION MAP

Elevation (Spirit Level) _ 9216.08 TILE No. 10/27/2023

Quadrangle W AN N —=—-—1 ° & Denotes location of well on United States
County WAY NE District STONE‘.«%AL‘E’ | Topegraphic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

: C.Cv eT = |~ Ttude—and longitude lines being represented
Enginser S04 oM > e —bygq&der lines as shown.

Engineer’s Registration No. & KPRE. 2235 ZZl~ o S
File No Dol Mo DL _~= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
- 9 25 ~"7) '~ -ofcoriginal tracing.

~
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February 17, 1964

Mr. Ohlen §. Adkins
3303 Monel Park

Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Adkins:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1482 for drilling Well
No. 1 on the Freelin D. and Edith Morrison Lease, Stonewall
District, Wayne County.

Please post one eopy of permit at the well site
and send us two copies of the well record when drilling is
completed.

Please refer to directive regarding casing of oil
and gas wells sent you previously.

Very truly yours,

Gurmer Wamock

Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/3b
enclosure
ce: Mr. Kemneth Butcher, Inspector
Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist
be: Mr. C. A. Washburn, Deputy
Securities Commissioner
i SUB TOTAL A 2G, 77
Gallons License Fee
% Tax on $
% Tax on $

189689 LAwrit

TOTAL

LB

b s $ : J
Ve N ) <o Y - up " 13 0
DOWELL ENG, ER s \
o )

Ql

RECEIPT: The undersigned hereby certifies that the materials and
eqmpme’m ﬁsted o!'gvo werebyrecewod and the services were
performed in a workmanlike manner.

CUSTOMER
15y 4 sz/z; é’» u A2 Wﬁumomzeo AGENT

L2 ~£{‘/f;’¢ =7/

./‘;ua

WL 260-D Printed in U.S.A.
(V]




DOWELL DIVISION OF THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

TERMS AND CONDITIONS <

e

In consideration of the prices to be charged as set forth in Dowell’s Pubhshed Price Schedule and the performance of servnces and
supplymg of materials, customer agrees fo fhe followmg terms and condmons ;

TERMS. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is estab-

lished. Customer agrees to pay total net billing price by the
end of the month following the month of treatment or sale.

Interest at the legal rate shall be charged thereafter.

TAXES Any Federal or Sfute 'sales, use, occupation, con-
sumer's or emergency taxes are tobe added to the price.

BULK SALES. Dowell warrants the 1g(:tods furnished to be of
1=he quahty‘ 8Hd spec:flcohons as represented but its IlelIlfy

o

. 2 ‘\“
rehdermg :my sservice ordered by the
W , independent contractor with the
standing ,haewever that customer has complete custody
and control of fhe well the condmons creared in the well, the

notjce for each serwc:e ordered and 1_£ qwred wull furnish
owell with wnﬂe.xj,;order for fhe same. Cy Y
well in- readmes_sgigi s C :
pl!oduct:en Dowell Wwill furmsheq if menf fer».transpomng and
placing the materials supphed >
fUmeh necesscry techme :

other tewmg:equn qmn“ed sqmewxil be prov:ded by

equlpment when neCessary, we w:ﬂ'obtam scme and bill the
'cus#emerut acruol cost. s o

~’wnﬁen or oral, as #orfype er'e oufnt of material or

servace to be furmshed or manner of peh‘ormance, or.in.pre-..

dicting results to bg obtaini
costomer The béﬁmm
ence in the field. Neverthele:
predk:hons are opnmons only,
L ots

rherefrom, Dowell will give
dgMerPr based on its experi-

ndmons

{ the necesstfy of relymg 3 "». '
porhng services

=0y

Fhlshed by others, no "‘\'

{

Ve

: 'sonable Qﬁempt w;ﬂ be mcde to gef-fmm the hnghway fo -
the;locaﬂon and back under our own power. If caterpillar or~

clH such recommendahons OF -

SeemaeeNaR s T

concerning the effec’nveness of the mm‘endls used, recom-
mendations given, or the services rendered. The liability of

- Dowell for tnjury 1 persons or damage to property including,

but not limited to, reservoir loss or subsurface damage and
surface damage arising from subsurface damage or well
blowout, shall be fimited to that occasioned by its wilful
misconduct or failure to exercise good faith and customer shall
secure Dowell- agomsf {oss or domage net expressly accepted
herein by Dowel Je <

If tools or cable are lost i in well customer will make a reason-
“able effort at his expense to recover the equipment and agrees
to indemnify and hold harmless Dowell from any loss or
damages in connection therewith. Dowell shall not be liable
for any loss or injury-which may: be occasioned by the use of
equipment rented to customer, or any ‘material used in connec-
tion therewith, nor for the acts of any persons engaged in the
work and customer agrees to indemnify and hold harmless
Dowell from “any 16ss or ddmage in connection therewith.

In rendering any-well service involving the use of a hazardous

- material including materials that are radioactive, poison; toxic, —-

corrosive, flammable, or explosive, Dowell shall not be liable
to-customer or third parties for injuries or-damages resulting
from the use of such hazardous materials unless such injuries
or domages are occasioned by Dowell's wilful ‘misconduct
or- foilure to-exercise good faith, and customer agrees fo
indemnify and hold harmless Dowell from any and all such
liability not expressly accepted herein by Dowe”

MARINE OPERATIONS On Marine’ operaﬂons customer as-
-sumes full responsibility. for damage to pump truck or skid
mounted pumper. and auxiliary _equipment from time of
—delivery-to customer ~at-landing to return to landing, when
transported on craft not owned or léased by Dowell.

_PRICE" CHANGES. Al prices appearing in said Price Schedule
~are subject to change without nohce

Prices in this schedule apply to regular cmd usucl jobs ond op-
erations. Special jobs;-under unusual conditions, will be subject
to special price quotations to reflect increased or reduced costs.

The term “Dowell” as used herein is a trade name of The
Dow Chemical Company; and where used throughout this
ggreement shall be construed to mean The Dow Chemical

10/27/2023

i
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Juadrangle Wayne

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

i WAY = 1h82 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas wellL Gas
ermit No. D
1 __ADKINS DRILLING OO+ i i Left i
- R Cosing and | Usedin | Leftin Packers
\ddress.
sarm._ o Do & Edith Morrison ekt " |
ocation (waters) Beech fork creek Size |
Well No Elev. 976,08 16 Kind of Packer
District_SLonﬁill———County—mg__—__—— 13 ‘
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_E._D..__Hﬂtmﬂn—— 10 32 fte Size of
Box 25 East Lynn, We v&ﬁrp« 814 = M‘-— =
Mineral rights are owned by Same 654 ™ 1250 pul Depth set————————
Address. 53/16
Drilling commence 3 h. to bottom and|c ted i-kl‘f- tOP——i%gS———
]
Drilling completed May 19, 196!" 2 lqu"g‘ 1led 8 wll'd Perf. bOttom_T“?%_
Date Shot From Liners Use ] 1706 left| Perf. top
With Perf. bottom________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch // , ..
———————/10ths Mere. in —Inch .\ siNG CEMENTED_h!_EgIMNo. Ft.y/29/6ly Date
Volume_Li00thsnda Cu. Ft. Dtsreet 1706
o 200 1bs hrs.
Ig;d( I bbls., 1st 24 hr:. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED
500 bbls water
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet.
Formation Color H’é‘ﬁ.to' Top Bottom o?“w(;’::r Depth Remarks
Surface 0 10
Slate 10 25
Sand 25 15
Slate 15 150 Water 150 6bblse per hfe
Sand 150 210
Slate 210 350
Sand 350 485
Slate L85 5k45
Sand Shs 6h5
Slate 645 6%0
S 690 750
Slate 750 890
Send 890 980
Slate 980 988
Sand Salt 988 1015
fater Sand 1015 1325
Lime Shell 1330 1340
Red Rock 1340 1345
Slate Shells 1345 11,10
Little lime 1L10 1130
Big Lime 1430 1629 Gas L4/10 fin 1 inch 1573 to 1588
Red Rock 1629 1650
Injun 1650 1706 10/27/2023

(over)



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
s OIL AND GAS DIVISION

\) INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
A) v e
Permit No. Jli%:../‘g i/ @l
(KIND)
g / 7 % CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company /M.ﬁ@h v//] ﬁ/f/gﬁﬁco
' ; / Size
Address Z/‘(F&‘\ {’((/ z)d Vi
IFML, ‘/QA’ ' " 16 Kind of Packer
Farm Vul _{Q I ZZ 2] _“{0 NNAA £\
7 13
Wetl Ha 10 Size of
: E > -, J
Districtw(}ounty /& /{/%('(8’/4
P P { 634 Depth set
Drilling commenced Q Z ? 2( =
53/16

Drilli leted Total 11 | A e

rilling complete otal dep g Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

ot i d Perf. t
In:tial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linkrs: Use = B

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE Date

Rock pressure lbs hrs. = s
MAR 15¢4
il bbls., 1st 24 lus. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATy NoerrlVED Renes
. —~ West Virginla &S
,,f;; D;ﬂ ~ linae g
T R—— feet feet FEET INCHES. " "ff-lfﬂl(i'rl‘%l)z(tlllis
NG R4
Jr Sl et lada 1A
Salt water _feet feet FEET INCHES eS8 INCHES

Drillers’ Names &7 “éw.f/t LA {L. /g&[ /%{ A f'-/>

L

Cuh il /Y,

Remarks:

<

—

I —J~CH

DATE

\}5/,«/171 ?C &

T J/’L/ .

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION ROfa"y D

Spudder n
Cabl | g
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT Sj = B g/

orage
Permit No ﬁ/ﬂé/*/&?l 'ﬁmﬁ—ﬂﬂl.——
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

Y L |
CompanyM@wM

Drilling commenced

33— 9— G4

Drilling completed

Date shot.

L~ Size
L ¢
16. Kind of Packer_________
1
13
10 Size of
8%
65% Depth set
53/16.
Total | TR
SR idpms 3 Perf. top
2 Perf. bottom____

Depth of shot.

Initial open flow.

Volume

/10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_____ SIZE LR 0. FT.____ Date
€428
QORI
o prs. | NAME OF SERVICE COMPAN CSQ‘;L @ &‘(J

Rock pressure

Qil

bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

resh water

feet feet

FEET

Salt water

_feet. feet

FEET.

Drillers’ Names

Db boe Gl A as

C 0. Yoath

Remarks:

7/‘/&/4/ A e

LTRSS

DATE

AFEEY arews ranive avo Lmnooaamming co

o

/W/[&éﬁ\, 300~ Cdbth
/MM fen Zaols, 10 Ao {pii

ey,

"T012712023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



s STATE OF WEST 'VIRGINIA

~ DERPARTMENT-OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ROtarY D
Spudder OJ
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  C°Ple Tools [ 2—
Storage O

Permit No.M_/ /Q g — OilorGasWel_____
(KIND)

W W r CASING AND USED IN LEFY IN PACKERS
T G D i
Company i\ L W
Size
”
e
16 Kind of Packer________ .
Far
13
Well No 10 31 Size of.
81 3 g 0~
Distric ounty p 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
a1 SO S S h——_
Drilling completed Total dept % Pl fion
Date shot. Depth of shot 2. Perf. bottom_____
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in___Inch Liioes Use b
Perf, A :
Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in Inch tkac'* o/,
L
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_____SIZE No.
=
Y & EWV
T ——— Ibs TPk NAME OF SERVICE COMPAN 03 REC -l i
%93 West Ve
= ,IDCD" ©
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT g 5
& A\
fg’ﬁjﬁ \' %\)‘
i QAN
Presh water = - feet- __feet FEET INCHES —_— ——— FEET >
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names w d/& %WW

Remarks: / &/Zﬂj é&/ﬂ / 0 ol

L)k N E 17

67‘27756’23
GED e i o umcamene co
pecdioy




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools [d__

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Storage O

Permit No._mz_l/¢g 2 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
M% i CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
/ Q/ﬁ é?elj TUBING DRILLING
Company. A A
/"b ~

Size

Kind of Packer

oz,

13
Well No 10 Sizeof.. .
D1stncwunty /ZVMM 8%
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed______ Total depth._____ & Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom________
Liners Used Perf. top

Initial open flow—_______ /10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch "y

Volume 4&4 Z 000 ﬂza@(?ujé?cz\smc CEIV/E?I/T/E%&;C_

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT

[Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES VB INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names f M /J N ,{’,Z/(

£l /7% S ferin D awtl C Ao

Remarks: w M M
Ca. $5 064l Aand. /,V;{'Z/

500 X &f

Lyird?, /z,/ (i

DATE DISTRIC'ﬁ 67?7756?3
T TR —




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



4

P STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder OdOJ
Cable Tools ﬁ/’

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

; j Storage O

Wy — /g2
Permit Not o= -7 : Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)
B T iy
2 CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
C é(‘Cﬁ M’L/O J@AC/@&"U‘ é/}&ms DRILLING WELL EACKERS
‘ompany :

Address ){/ ,ébm/éc,«,;« % 7 g Size
Farm % )!J Szf m /4 J@an 204 '&1“ Kind of Packer:

/ 13
Well No 10 Size of
- e/
DistriMounty L/d/-/}/ 2 14 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16 m7 827
, S
o . ‘
Drilling completed Total dept 5 “\,b 4 .J}v Pt fun
i\' Ut '\‘354 ™~
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 fw g = (O\ Perf, bottom_____
P 3 Liners Used (=] - A \nv'ﬂma U" Perf. top
Initial open flow________ /10ths Water in____Inch = WCTSHY »
= = t Of N“r‘ S \/
— Dcpt o Perf. bottom____
; ; Nz o9
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch <
~/ Tl \ \\V/
\\[‘g /\
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED qIZF No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ I_\Iamm

(8, T840

Remarks:
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o 2 ) ‘ : )
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b SO/ 2T 202"
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? STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/27/2023



August 13, 1964

Adkins Urilling Company
3303 U, S. Route 60
Huntidgton, West Virginia

ATTENTICN: Mr. Ohlen S. Adkins
Dear Mr. Adkins:

The final inspection rdport for your
Well No. 1 on the F. D & Edith Morresson grm,
Stonewall District yne County, has been

received in our ofh Dtilung was done under
Permit WAY-1482.

As our Ins r, Mr. K. E. Butcher,
re orts that eve t:s.ia in good order, we are
asing this we lanket Bond by

vhi.ch it is covcred.

Yours very tumly,

GURMER WAMOCK

oaa

10/27/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

July 9, 1964

SECOND REQUEST:

Adkins Drilling Compan
3303 Monel Park Y

- 1
Huntington, West Virginia In Re: Well No.

Farm F- D & Edigh Morrison
County Wayne
Permit No. WAY-1482

Gentlemen:

We have compiled a check list for completion records
received in this office made up of ommissions that we usually
£ind on Form 0G-10 and which are required by law to be reported.
Only the data checked will apply to your particular record.

xx_Cementing record from the Service Company.

Rock Pressure reading . Give time well was shut
in to obtain rock pressure reading. (Hours)

At what depth was fresh water logged?

At what depth was salt water logged?

What casing was used in drilling?

——

What casing was left in the well?

Was well fractured? . Give details

Initial open flow after treatment

When did drilling begin? . When was drill-
ing completed? .

Please return this form with requested data as soon
as possible.
s

/axw??ﬁ (o Yours very truly,
(el D e Ynuie B Gt
A= <W4AX7' , Executive Secretéry
W 57@%" OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG/ e 10/27/2023
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July 13, 1964

Mr. Ohlen S. Adkins
Adkins Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia

In Re: PERMIT WAY-1482, Well No. 1
on the F. D. and Edith
Morrison Farm, Wayme County.
Dear Mr. Adkins:

We have your note that the cementing ticket was sent
to us in June for the Well referred to above.

For some reason the information was never received here
and if you can send us a copy of the cementing Information.
We can close our record on the well.
Very truly yours,
Marie E. Griffith

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MEG/ap

10/27/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

June 22, 196l

Adkins Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia In Re: Well No. 1
Farm F. D. & Edith Morrison

County Wayne—=<
Permit N@f_—l&/Bz e, K/L/
—~%

Gentlemen:

We have compiled a check list for completion records
received in this office made up of ommissions that we usually
£ind on Form OG-10 and which are required by Law to be reported.
Only the data checked will apply to your particular record.

x_Cementing record from the Service Company.

Rock Pressure reading . Give time well was shut
in to obtain rock pressure reading. (Hours)

At what depth was fresh water logged?

At what depth was salt water logged?

What casing was used in drilling? .

What casing was left in the well?

Was well fractured? . Give details

Initial open flow after treatment

When did drilling begin? . When was drill-
ing completed? .

Please return this form with requested data as soon
as possible.

Yours very truly,

Executive Secreggry
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/ 10/27/2023
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Company ADKINS DRILLING CO. |

Address 1)
Farm EEDECEDITH MORRISON

Tract Acres__4|
Well (Farm) No.
Elevation (Spirit Level)

Lease No.
Serial No.
276.06

Quadrangle WAY N E

County WAY N E District STONE WALL

Engineer C.C.HAMPTON

Engineer’'s Registration No. £y K RE. 2215

_by border lines as shown.

File No. Drawing No.
Date _\y2n. \&,\9(04— Scale \''® 300"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIOI\’O/%6’23

FILE NO. _Mﬂ_&u_‘

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines

W. F. EIGENBROD Uharleston 5
DIRECTOR ELMER C. WORKMAN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

February 4, 1964

LG
Ny

2L

Mr. Ohlen S. Adkins
Adkins Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Adkins:

We have received your application for
Permit to drill Well No. 1 on the Freelin D. and
Edith Morrison Farm, Stonewall District, Wayne
County.

As your Blanket Bond has been executed
in your name only, the captions at both the top
and bottom of the application form should corres-
pond with it and read Ohlen S. Adkins.

Would you please send us a corrected
Form 0G-1; and as soon as we receive this, we will
expedite the issuance of your Permit.

Yours very truly,

jW//W

er Wamock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

sm
Enclosures

cce: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector

10/27/2023
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SERWICP AND
INVOICE NUMBER

TERMS: Net 30. Add legal interest thereafter.

f Please indicate on all remittances
1 and send to: 1579 East 21 Street

DOWELL DIVISION OF THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

CUSTOMER

SERVICE ORDER

RECEIPT AND INVOICE

Tulsa 14, Oklahoma

DATE

CUSTOMER ORDER NO.

SHIPPED VIA

SERVICE FROM DOWELL STATION AT

WELL NAME AND NUMBER

LOCATION AND POOL

FRACTURING LICENSE FEE STATEMENT: Must be signed ONLY if the fractur-
ing license fee does not apply because the fracturing fluid used in this
treatment was either:

COUNTY AND STATE

TYPE OF SERVICE

1 - Unthickened water or acid.

2 - Crude oil produced from the same
formation in the same field as the
well being treated.

EXEMPT-GAL.

CUSTOMER'S I-—
NAME

ADDRESS

CITY AND

STATE I_

CUSTOMER

BY
AUTHORIZED AGENT

SERVICE ORDER

IMPORTANT: SEE OTHER SIDE FOR TERMS & CONDITIONS
| have read, understood and agreed to the terms and conditions
printed on the reverse side _hereof and represent that | have full
authority to accept same and sign this order.

CUSTOMER

SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS:

AUTHORIZED AGENT

~5

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

PRICE REF. | QUANTITY

MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED

Gals. Dowell X Service

Gals. Additional Dowell X Service

Gals. Service
1 3'E\‘- s
SR e e s
c
tbs. Sand- (] Sack 8otk [ size W
Sacks Cement %k
23
RS B
Miles Hauling Lbs. "
Pumper to Ft.
Pumper to Ft.
Additional Hours Pumper
:&.—‘:,'i.-}‘r'.i
SUB TOTAL
Gallons License Fee
% Tax on $
% Tax on $ RECEIPT: The undersigned hereby certifies that the materials and
equipment listed above were received and the services were
1 8 9 6 8 9 TOTAL $ performed in a workmanlike manner.
CUSTOMER
DWL 260-D Printed in U.S.A. 0t 10/27/2Q@drizen acent

©
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DOWELL DIVISION OF THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

TERMS AND CONDITIONS * - | =

In consideration of the prices to be charged as set forth in Dowell's Publlshed Price Schedule and the performance of servxces and
supplying of materials, customer agrees fo the followmg terms cmd cond itions: -

- = Sy e T

TERMS. Cash in advance unless satisfactory credit is es'rab- concerning 1he effec’nveness of the materials used, recom-
lished. Customer agrees to pay total net billing price by the mendations given, or the services rendered. The liability of
end Of the monfh fO"OWlng ‘the month of treatment or sale. : Dowell for*tniury 1o persons or damage to property including,
Interest at the legal rate shall be charged thereafter. but not limited to, reservoir loss or subsurface damage and

surface damage arising from subsurface damage or well
blowout, shall be limited fo that occasioned by its wilful
misconduct or failure to exercise good faith and customer shall
secure Dowell-against joss or domoge et expressly accepted

herein by Dowelk >
ot meeting such——— on e — e

warranty. Dowell shall*not be hgbie for any loss or damage If tools or cable are lost in well customer will make a reason-
resulting from any use tha 0 QT e of such goods, able effort at his expense to recover the equipment and agrees
whether or not used in o "&ﬁg:commendahons to indemnify and hold harmless Dowell from any Ioss or
No- ¢ express or xmphed warran‘fy s gTvéhb%any resulfs 1B damages in cor.m‘ec’non fherewnh. Dowe!l‘shcl_l not be liable
obtained. for any loss or injury which may be occasioned by the use of

\ Qa \‘l“’f‘ N equipment rented to customer, or any material used in connec-
OH'HELD SERV'CES |n r\‘n ering any service ordered by the  4jon therewith, nor for the acts of any persons engaged in the

customer Dowell shall be an independent contractor with the work and customer agrees to indemnify and hold harmless
understanding, however, that customer has complete custody  powell from any loss or damage in connection therewith.
and control of the well, the conditions created in the well, the '
_dnllmg eqmpment we" premlses cmd access routes from high-
e o we Yowell recsonable
nohce for each service ordered and if required will furnish
Dowell with written order for the same. Customer will have the
well in repdiness m@ \ 'C-}mwﬂl return well to
production. Dowell\mll furnish equipment for transporting and - - ; : . .
placing the haterah supplied by Bowaelt Bowell agress 1o or- failure to- exercise good faith, and customer dgrees to

furnish necessary. fechmcc:l personnel and equ;pmenf opera- indamihoht e ™ habe i Wil Bl ony and ol SUCh
tors. =S liability not expressly accepted herem by Dowell

TAXES. Any Federal or Sfate sales, use, occupation, con-
sumer'’s or emergency taxes are to be added to the price.

BULK SALES. Dowell warrants the goods furnished to be of
the quahfy’ de specxﬂccmons as represen'red but its liability

In rendering any well service involving the use of a hazardous
_ material including materials that are radioactive, poison, toxic,
corrosive, flammable, or explosive, Dowell shall not be liable
fo customer or third parties for injuries or damages resulting
from the Use of such hazardous materials unless such injuries
or domages are occasioned by Dowell's wilful ‘misconduct

A reasonable attempt w;H S mode $e5 gef from e hlghwoy i MARINE OPERATIONS. On Marine operctlons customer as-

the locahon and bock under our own power. If caferplllar g full responsibility for damage to pump truck or skid
RN mounted pumper and auxiliary equipment from time of

5 provud“é"fé‘wmg ~delivery to customer at landing to return to landing, when
equipment, when necessary, we wnll obfqm same and bill the ransported on craft not owned or leased by Dowell.

_customer at actual cost. 3 ; PRICE: CHANGES. All prices appearing in said Price Schedule
Ininterpreting well information and makmg recommenda’rlons are subject to change without o

either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or Prices in this schedule apply to regular and usual jobs and op-
service to be fumished, or manner of performance, or in pre- - erations. Special jobs, under unusual conditions, will be subject

dicting results to be obtamgd fherefrom, Dowell will give to special price quotations to reflect increased or reduced costs.
cm{omer% behuﬁMPn%bééﬂ}UdgMerﬂ “based on its experi- : o =

ence in the field. Nevertheless, all such recommendations or The term Powell as used herein is o trade name of The
predictions are opinions only,%ﬁ?&”’h View of the AR PR Dow Chemical Com-pany; and where used throughout this
bility of obtaining first hand kriowledge of thedRY vorlabl a)dgreemenf shall be construed to mean The Dow Chemical
well conditions q?i:l the necessity of relying ¢ AP ;

gadticts arg:lw
porting services furhished by others, no 1_"“

10/27/2023





